
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5397
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
SOCIAL MEDIA NETWORK 
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to set up a `Social Media Network` to bring the benefits of Information and Communication
Technology to the common people in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT) 

(a): No, Sir. The Government is not planning to set up a `Social Media Network` to bring benefits of Information & Communication
Technology to the common people in the country. 

(b) and (c): Do not arise. 
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